

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1181/2025
CAV No. 676/2025

UT of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, G.A.

V/s

Kulwant Singh Charak

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2025

Respondent No. 1 has filed the affidavit. A copy of the same be
provide to the counsel for the other side during the course of this week.

List on 28.01.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

09.12.2025

Michal Sharma/PS