

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1181/2025

UT of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

vs

Kulwant Singh Charak

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate with
Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

28.01.2026

1. Heard in part.
2. List for continuation on **18.02.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
28.01.2026
Vishal Sharma