

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1181/2025
CAV No. 676/2025

UT of J&K

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Vs

Kulwant Singh Charak

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Manik Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

1. Record has not been received. Registry is directed to summon the record in terms of order dated 14.05.2025.
2. List on **03.06.2026**.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Rahul