

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1181/2025

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Kulwant Singh Charak and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.06.2026

Record in terms of the order dated 21.04.2026 has been received.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Awaiting appearance, adjourned.

List on 28.07.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
03.06.2026